

ILS DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Name:	F: 59870
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy the 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Robert J. Bartley .05.01 Robert J. Bartley .05.01 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Change of Name City: Stevensville State: MT ZI	P: 59870
1. Name of conveying party(les): Robert J. Bartley 1.05.01 Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: January 24, 2001 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 2. Name and address of receiving party(les): Name Barson Enterprises, Internal Address: 810 Swan Lane City: Stevensville State: MT ZI Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No.(s) 29 / 134 272 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jean Kyle Internal Address: Saliwanchik, Lloyd & Saliwanchik, P.C. Additional number of applications and patents involved: T. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	P: 59870
Robert J. Bartley .05.01 Name Barson Enterprises, Internal Address: Internal Address: Internal Address: Internal Address: Street Address: 810 Swan Lane Security Agreement Change of Name City: Stevensville State: MT ZI Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Yes Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Yes Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes A Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Street Address: 810 Swan Lane City: Stevensville State: MT ZI Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Yes Yes Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Yes Yes Additional numbers attached? Yes Yes	P: <u>59870</u> X No
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: January 24, 2001 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) January 27 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes B. Patent No.(s) 3. Name and address or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled: Name: Jean Kyle Internal Address: Saliwanchik, Lloyd & Saliwanchik, P. C. Internal Address of conveying party(les) attached? No.	P: <u>59870</u> X No
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: January 24, 2001 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) January 27 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes B. Patent No.(s) 3. Name and address or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled: Name: Jean Kyle Internal Address: Saliwanchik, Lloyd & Saliwanchik, P. C. Internal Address of conveying party(les) attached? No.	P: <u>59870</u> X No
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	X No
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	X No
Security Agreement	X No
Security Agreement	X No
City: December 12 State: 12 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled: Name: Jean Kyle Internal Address: Saliwanchik, Lloyd & Saliwanchik, P.C. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit ac	X No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jean Kyle Internal Address: Saliwanchik, Lloyd & Saliwanchik, P.C. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: _ A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Jean Kyle Internal Address:	1/25/01
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: _ A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name:	1/25/01
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 29. /34 272 Additional numbers attached? Yes X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	
29. /34 292 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jean Kyle Internal Address: Saliwanchik, Lloyd & Saliwanchik, P.C. Additional numbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	
Name:	
Name:	1
Internal Address: Saliwanchik, Lloyd & Saliwanchik, P.C. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
Internal Address: Saliwanchik, Lloyd & Saliwanchik, P.C. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
Saliwanchik, Lloyd & Saliwanchik, P.C. Authorized to be charged to deposit ac	40
Authorized to be charged to deposit ac	-acust
	Count
Street Address: P.O. Box 2274 8. Deposit account number:	
19-0065	
City: Hamilton State: MT ZIP: 59840	,,
Ony Ondo/ 20.	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached co	opy is a
true copy of the original document.	
Jean Kyle 01/25/01	
Jean Kyle 01/25/01 Name of Person Signing Signature Date	
12/2001 GT0H11 00000031 190065 29135272 Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments, and document:	3

PATENT REEL: 011498 FRAME: 0892

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, the undersigned, residing at the indicated addresses given below, respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in an **Oven Rack**, for which an application for United States Letters Patent was

\boxtimes	signed	by us as dated below.
	filed _	, as Serial No

WHEREAS, THE BARSON ENTERPRISES, INC. a corporation of the State of Montana, having a place of business at 810 Swan Lane. Stevensville, Montana 59870, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in view of THE BARSON ENTERPRISES's review and evaluation of my patent disclosure and other valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned, have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer, unto said THE BARSON ENTERPRISES, INC., its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to THE BARSON ENTERPRISES, INC., as the assignees of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of THE BARSON ENTERPRISES, INC., its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, We agree that we will communicate to THE BARSON ENTERPRISES, INC., or its representatives, any facts known to us respecting said invention; testify in any legal proceedings; sign all lawful papers; execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications; execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to THE BARSON ENTERPRISES, INC.; make all rightful oaths; and generally do everything possible to aid THE BARSON ENTERPRISES, INC., its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

Page 1 of 2 pages

I hereby authorize and	l request my atto	orney, <u>Jean Kyle</u> , of	Saliwanchik,	Lloyd & Saliwanchik,	
127 West Main Street, Suite	e E, P.O. Box 2	2274, Hamilton, Moi	ntana 59840-	4274 to insert here in	
parentheses (Application nur	mber		_, filed) the filing	
date and application number	of said applica	tion when known.		_	
IN TESTIMONY W	THEREOF, I ha Signe Address:	d Nobert J. Bartley 810 Swan Lane	<u> </u>	2 - Jih day of	
		Stevensville, Mon	tana 59870		
State of Montana)				
County of Ravalli)				
On this 24th day of named Robert J. Bartley, to instrument, who executed the his free act and deed in and the	me known and foregoing instr	ument, and who seve	ie person desc erally acknow		
		Notary Public	a Rai	ndall	
My Commiss	ion Expires:	Guly 28, 2	2004		
SEAL SEAL SEAL	The state of the s				

 $C: Vean forms \verb|\bty-dp2assign-wo-SN.wpd/DNB/jaj|$

RECORDED: 01/25/2001

Page 2 of 2 pages

PATENT REEL: 011498 FRAME: 0894